AGENDA

8:00 AM

8:30 AM

8:45 AM

9:30 AM

10:15 AM

10:30 AM

11:15 AM

12:00 PM

1:00 PM

1:15 PM

2:00 PM

2:45 PM

3:00 PM

Registration, Networking, and Continental Breakfast

Welcome & Opening Remarks

Employment Law 2025... and Beyond: What

Happened, What’s Next, and What to do
About It

From Allegation to Resolution: Best
Practices for a Legally Compliant
Workplace Investigation

Break

The Al-Powered Workplace of Today
and Tomorrow

Latest EEOC Enforcement Trends

Lunch

Raffle

Setting Expectations:
Handbook Do’s and Don’ts

The First 100 Days: A Whirlwind of Activity

Heard on the Employer Hotline Q&A

Cocktail Reception

Kevin Robins
CEO — MEA

Michael G. Trachtman, Esq.
Attorney — Wisler Pearlstine LLP

Amy McAndrew, Esq.

Director of Legal and Compliance Services — MEA

Lee E. Tankle, Esq.
Attorney — Ogletree, Deakins, Nash, Smoak &
Stewart, P.C.

Brandon R. Sher, Esq.

Attorney — Ogletree, Deakins, Nash, Smoak &
Stewart, P.C.

Maria Morocco, Esq.
Assistant Regional Attorney — U.S. Equal
Employment Opportunity Commission (EEOC)

Sarah Spletzer, Esq.
Senior Employment Counsel — MEA

Tracey E. Diamond, Esq.
Partner in the Labor & Employment Practice
Group — Troutman Pepper Locke, LLP

Lori Derstine
HR Advisor — MEA
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