AGENDA

8:00 AM	Registration, Networking, and Continental Breakfast	
8:30 AM	Welcome & Opening Remarks	Kevin Robins CEO — MEA
8:45 AM	Employment Law 2025 and Beyond: What Happened, What's Next, and What to do About It	Michael G. Trachtman, Esq. Attorney — Wisler Pearlstine LLP
9:30 AM	From Allegation to Resolution: Best Practices for a Legally Compliant Workplace Investigation	Amy McAndrew, Esq. Director of Legal and Compliance Services — MEA
10:15 AM	Break	
10:30 AM	The AI-Powered Workplace of Today and Tomorrow	Lee E. Tankle, Esq. Attorney — Ogletree, Deakins, Nash, Smoak & Stewart, P.C.
		Brandon R. Sher, Esq. Attorney — Ogletree, Deakins, Nash, Smoak & Stewart, P.C.
11:15 AM	Latest EEOC Enforcement Trends	Maria Morocco, Esq. Assistant Regional Attorney — U.S. Equal Employment Opportunity Commission (EEOC)
12:00 PM	Lunch	
1:00 PM	Raffle	
1:15 PM	Setting Expectations: Handbook Do's and Don'ts	Sarah Spletzer, Esq. Senior Employment Counsel — MEA
2:00 PM	The First 100 Days: A Whirlwind of Activity	Tracey E. Diamond, Esq. Partner in the Labor & Employment Practice Group — Troutman Pepper Locke, LLP
2:45 PM	Heard on the Employer Hotline Q&A	Lori Derstine HR Advisor — MEA
3:00 PM	Cocktail Reception	